Pinchbeck Parish Council

The Parish Office, Pinchbeck Community Hub & Library,
48 Knight Street, Pinchbeck, Spalding, Lincolnshire, PE11 3RU.
Tel: 01775 724348. Email: clerk@pinchbeck-pc.gov.uk

CEMETERY PRICE LIST 2025

Parishioner Non-Parishioner

Burial in an earthen grave

Exclusive Rights of Burial £350.00 £1,050.00

Interment including Rights of Memorial

(Exclusive Rights of Burial must be purchased separately) £550.00 £1,650.00

Burial of child under 18 years' No charge £500.00
Burial of ashes

Exclusive Rights of Burial £195.00 £585.00

Interment including Rights of Memorial

(Exclusive Rights of Burial must be purchased separately) £275.00 £825.00

Burial of ashes of a child under 18 years! No charge £300.00
Other fees

Subsequent Memorial Rights

(for memorial rights not included at the time of initial interment) £125.00 £250.00

Scattering of ashes £60.00 £180.00

Scattering of ashes for a child under 18 years No charge £50.00

Transfer of Exclusive Rights of Burial £100.00 £200.00

Disinterment of earthen grave? £2,000.00 £3,000.00

Disinterment of ashes? £750.00 £1,200.00

1 Includes Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorial Rights
2 Subject to granting of a full licence from the Ministry of Justice.

Notes

e Fees fixed by Pinchbeck Parish Council in pursuance of its powers in respect of the cemetery
situated at Cherry Holt Lane, Pinchbeck, Spalding, PE11 3RJ, for payments received from 14 April
2025.

o All fees are subject to conditions and a written application approved by the Parish Council.

e The above prices do not include grave digging services.

e For queries of further details, please contact the Parish Clerk at clerk@pinchbeck-pc.gov.uk.
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